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Emergency Info
Please report suspicious activity to the Manitowoc
County Park Office at 920-683-4185 during normal
business hours or other times to the Manitowoc
County Sheriff's Department at 920-683-4200.

FOR ALL EMERGENCIES DIAL 911

English Lake
About

Max depth: 90 feet

Surface area: 50.64 acres

Fish present: Largemouth Bass and Bluegill are
common. Northern Pike, Walleye, Perch, and other panfish
are also present.

Verified aquatic invasive species: banded mystery snail (2012),
curly-leaf pondweed (2007), Eurasian water-milfoil (2009),
hybrid Eurasian / northern water-milfoil (2011).

Lake Data

Shore length: 1.12 miles

Lake type: Deep seepage. Deep seepage lakes stratify, or
form separate layers of water, during the summer months
and have no inlet or outlet.

Bottom: 15% sand, 5% gravel, 80% muck

Rules to Know

*Most common age group 3 years. It takes 7 years

to reach 14" minimum size limit for harvest.

Summary of DNR Species Sampling (2014)
Species Number Length

ave. length 18.4"

ave. length 7.8"

ave. length 3.2"

ave. length 4.3"

4.7"-20.5" (ave. 11")*

ave. length 5.9"

-

ave. length 5.2"

2

2

1

105

107

10

-

8

Northern Pike

Rock Bass

Green Sunfish

Bluegill

Largemouth Bass

Black Crappie

Walleye

Yellow Perch

DNR Fish Stocking Data
Average

Length (in.)

1.80

1.70

1.70

2.00

1.90

1.80

Number
Stocked

3,822

1,678

1,950

1,780

1,962

1,765

Age Class

Small
Fingerling

Small
Fingerling

Small
Fingerling

Small
Fingerling

Small
Fingerling

Small
Fingerling

Strain

Mississippi
Headwaters

Rock-Fox

Lake
Michigan

Mississippi
Headwaters

Lake
Michigan

Lake
Michigan

Species

Walleye

Walleye

Walleye

Walleye

Walleye

Walleye

Year

2009

2019

2017

2015

2013

2011
Travel in a counter clockwise

direction during fast boating hours.

11am to 6pm
Fast Boating Times
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