English Lake

About

Lake Data

Surface area: 50.64 acres

Max depth: 90 feet

Shore length: 1.12 miles

Lake type: Deep seepage. Deep seepage lakes stratify, or form separate layers of water, during the summer months

Fast Boating Times

11am to 6pm

Travel in a counter clockwise direction during fast boating hours.

Rules to Know Emergency Info

Please report suspicious activity to the Manitowoc County Park Office at 920-683-4185 during normal business hours or other times to the Manitowoc County Sheriff's Department at 920-683-4200.

FOR ALL EMERGENCIES DIAL 911

Species	Number	Length	
Northern Pike	2	ave. length 18.4"	
Rock Bass	2	ave. length 7.8"	
Green Sunfish	1	ave. length 3.2"	
Bluegill	105	ave. length 4.3"	
Largemouth Bass	107	4.7"-20.5" (ave. 11")*	
Black Crappie	10	ave. length 5.9"	
Walleye	-	-	
Yellow Perch	8	ave. length 5.2"	

·							
DNR Fish Stocking Data							
Year	Species	Strain	Age Class	Number Stocked	Average Length (in.)		
2019	Walleye	Rock-Fox	Small Fingerling	3,822	1.80		
2017	Walleye	Mississippi Headwaters	Small Fingerling	1,678	1.70		
2015	Walleye	Lake Michigan	Small Fingerling	1,950	1.70		
2013	Walleye	Mississippi Headwaters	Small Fingerling	1,780	2.00		
2011	Walleye	Lake Michigan	Small Fingerling	1,962	1.90		
2009	Walleye	Lake Michigan	Small	1,765	1.80		

